
NOTICE REGARDING THE HANDLING OF 
JUDGE CASSLING’S CASES FROM MAY - JULY 2023 

 

Judge Donald R. Cassling will be participating in the Court’s Calendar Adjustment 
Program from May 1, 2023 through and including July 31, 2023. 

 
CH 7/11 CASES AND ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS  

 

Ch 7 and Ch 11 matters to be heard in cases and related adversary proceedings assigned to 
Judge Cassling should continue to be noticed for hearing before Judge Cassling in 
Courtroom 619, or through Zoom for Government – Judge Cassling with his Meeting ID 
and Passcode, but will be heard by other Bankruptcy Judges as follows: 

 
May 2023 June 2023  July 2023 

             Judge Hunt 
  Courtroom 719 or Zoom 

             Judge Baer 
  Courtroom 615 or Zoom             

           Judge Baer  
  Courtroom 615 or Zoom 

   
  Tuesday, May 2 
Tuesday, May 9 
Tuesday, May 16 
Tuesday, May 23 
 

 
Tuesday, June 13 
Tuesday, June 20 
Tuesday, June 27 

 
Tuesday, July 11 
Tuesday, July 18 
Tuesday, July 25 
 

 

CHAPTER 13 CASES AND ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS  
 

   Chapter 13 matters to be heard in cases and adversary proceedings assigned to Judge Cassling    
   should continue to be noticed for hearing before Judge Cassling in Courtroom 619, or     
   through Zoom for Government – Judge Cassling with his Meeting ID and Passcode, but  
   will be heard by other Bankruptcy Judges as follows: 
 

May 2023  
Thursday, May 4 
Thursday, May 18 
Thursday, May 25 

Judge Lynch 
 
 

  Courtroom 619 or Zoom 
June 2023  
Thursday, June 8 
Thursday, June 15 
Thursday, June 29 

Judge Cox 
 

 
  Courtroom 680 or Zoom 

July 2023 
Thursday, July 13 
Thursday, July 20 
Thursday, July 27 

Judge Barnes 
 
 
Courtroom 744 or Zoom 

 
 
The motion/adversary schedule will remain the same and non-sitting dates will continue to be 
posted on Judge Cassling’s webpage: https://www.ilnb.uscourts.gov/content/judge-donald-r-
cassling 
 

https://www.ilnb.uscourts.gov/content/judge-donald-r-cassling
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